Arkansas St. (13-11,6-7 Sun Belt) -vs- Southern Miss. (14-10,7-6 Sun Belt)

02/15/24 at Reed Green Coliseum, Hattiesburg, MS

Date: 02/15/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;\%Z:sz 47 Arkansas St. 17] 20 9 2| 48

Site: Reed Green Coliseum, Hattiesburg, MS Southern Miss. 22 12 15 8 57

Referees: Natasha Brown, Randy Robertson, Gina Catanzariti

Arkansas St. 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Rogers,Wynter * 36 4-9 2-5 1-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 3 11

15  Griffin,Annaliese % 38 3-13 0-7 1-1 1-10 11 1 2 3 0 1 7

24  Pendleton,Lauryn * 13 2-4 1-2 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 7

25 Gillispie,Kendra & 23  0-3 0-0 3-4 5-2 7 4 0 1 0 0 3

03 Rose,Crislyn * 12 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0

23  Higginbottom,Izzy 37 3-7 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 4 1 8 1 0 11

07 Wilkerson,Mailyn 21 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 5

34 Forney,Cheyenne 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

14 Imevbore,Emma 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 0 2

01  Sutton,Bre 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-51 4-21 14-21 13-25 38 16 5 24 1 5 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 2-5 40.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-7 28.57 % 6-8 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

4th Quarter 1-10 10.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 15-51 29.4 % 4-21 19.0 % 14-21 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Imevbore,Emma Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Southern Miss. 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Bracey,Jacorriah * 38 7-18 0-1 2-2 6-3 9 1 1 3 0 4 16

45  Grayson,Melyia o 30 3-9 0-0 5-6 5-11 16 2 2 2 1 0 11

12  Sieper,Morgan * 30 3-9 2-7 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 5 2 1 8

02 Davis,Domonique o 15 2-7 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 4 0 0 1 6

04 Cornfield,Lani * 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 2 4

14  Jean,Nyla 28 2-6 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 3 8

00 Gray,Brikayla 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4

25 Blatchford,Elle 21 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

05  Wallhoff,Emma 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

10  Williams,Mahoganie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

35 Leake,Ashja 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-62 2-14 13-16 16-25 41 18 12 15 3 12 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-20 30.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 21-62 33.9% 2-14 143 % 13-16 81.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Gray,Brikayla,(1)
Davis,Domonique, (1)
Cornfield,Lani,(1) TEAM

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32

Fast Break Points: 12



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Arkansas St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.

09:39 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN
o= ASSIST by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE
GOOD 3PTR by PENDLETON,LAURYN 09:20 3-3
ASSIST by ROSE,CRISLYN o=
08:51 3-5 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE

TURNOVER by GILLISPIE,KENDRA 08:17
08:17 STEAL by SIEPER,MORGAN
08:10 TURNOVER by GRAYSON,MELYIA
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE(in the paint) 07:54 5-5

07:40 5-7 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GRAYSON,MELYIA
-- ASSIST by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,CRISLYN(in the paint) 07:23

07:23 BLOCK by GRAYSON,MELYIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by PENDLETON,LAURYN 07:23

07:23 STEAL by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE

07:18 5-9 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CORNFIELD,LANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE
TURNOVER by ROSE,CRISLYN 07:09
07:09 STEAL by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(fastbreak)(in the
07:05 5-11 H 6 paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:05
SUB OUT by ROSE,CRISLYN 07:05
SUB IN by HIGGINBOTTOM,I1ZZY 07:05
06:53 FOUL by GRAYSON,MELYIA
06:53 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,MELYIA
06:53 SUB IN by LEAKE,ASHIA
MISS FT by PENDLETON,LAURYN 06:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
GOOD FT by PENDLETON,LAURYN 06:53 6-11 H5
06:27 MISS LAYUP by LEAKE,ASHJA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEAKE,ASHIA
06:22 TURNOVER by SIEPER,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE 06:05
REBOUND OFF by HIGGINBOTTOM,I1ZZY —
MISS 3PTR by PENDLETON,LAURYN 05:53
— REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE
05:44 MISS JUMPER by LEAKE,ASHIA

REBOUND DEF by PENDLETON,LAURYN ==
MISS LAYUP by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY(in the paint) 05:27
REBOUND OFF by GILLISPIE,KENDRA ==

05:26 FOUL by LEAKE,ASHIA
05:26 SUB OUT by LEAKE,ASHIA
05:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAHOGANIE
GOOD FT by GILLISPIE,KENDRA 05:26 7-11 H 4
GOOD FT by GILLISPIE,KENDRA 05:26 8-11 H3
SUB OUT by GILLISPIE,KENDRA 05:26
SUB IN by FORNEY,CHEYENNE 05:26
04:57 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,WYNTER --
04:39 FOUL by WILLIAMS,MAHOGANIE
04:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAHOGANIE
04:39 SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
GOOD FT by FORNEY,CHEYENNE 04:39 9-11 H2
GOOD FT by FORNEY,CHEYENNE 04:39 10-11 H1

04:25 10-14 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN
== ASSIST by GRAY,BRIKAYLA



TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,WYNTER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY

GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROGERS,WYNTER

SUB IN by WILKERSON,MAILYN
GOOD 3PTR by WILKERSON,MAILYN
ASSIST by PENDLETON,LAURYN

GOOD LAYUP by PENDLETON,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE

TURNOVER by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by PENDLETON,LAURYN
TURNOVER by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE

SUB IN by ROGERS,WYNTER

FOUL by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY

SUB OUT by FORNEY,CHEYENNE
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE

VISITORS: Arkansas St.

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

10-16

10-18
12-18

15-18

15-20

17-20

17-21
17-22

H 6

H8
H6

H3

H5

H3

H 4
H5

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE

BLOCK by SIEPER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,BRIKAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIEPER,MORGAN

STEAL by CORNFIELD,LANI

GOOI? JUMPER by CORNFIELD,LANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by CORNFIELD,LANI

GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
ASSIST by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

SUB OUT by SIEPER,MORGAN
SUB IN by BLATCHFORD,ELLE
FOUL by CORNFIELD,LANI
SUB OUT by CORNFIELD,LANI
SUB IN by JEAN,NYLA

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
MISS LAYUP by JEAN,NYLA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JEAN,NYLA
GOOD FT by JEAN,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.

SUB OUT by ROGERS,WYNTER
SUB IN by GILLISPIE,KENDRA
TURNOVER by PENDLETON,LAURYN

MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,MAILYN

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE
GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43
09:43
09:20

09:03

08:53

08:31

17-24

19-24

H7

H5

SUB OUT by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
SUB IN by GRAYSON,MELYIA

STEAL by BLATCHFORD,ELLE
GOOD JUMPER by GRAYSON,MELYIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE

REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE



REBOUND DEF by GILLISPIE,KENDRA

SUB OUT by GILLISPIE,KENDRA
SUB IN by IMEVBORE,EMMA

GOOD FT by PENDLETON,LAURYN
MISS FT by PENDLETON,LAURYN

SUB OUT by PENDLETON,LAURYN
SUB IN by ROGERS,WYNTER

STEAL by ROGERS,WYNTER
MISS LAYUP by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IMEVBORE,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by IMEVBORE,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,MAILYN
GOOD JUMPER by WILKERSON,MAILYN
FOUL by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY

MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,MAILYN
REBOUND OFF by IMEVBORE,EMMA
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by IMEVBORE,EMMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE
REBOUND OFF by IMEVBORE,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by IMEVBORE,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IMEVBORE,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILKERSON,MAILYN

GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,WYNTER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,WYNTER
REBOUND OFF by IMEVBORE,EMMA

20-24

22-24

24-24

24-26

24-27
24-28

H 4

H2

H2

H3
H 4

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE

FOUL by BLATCHFORD,ELLE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE
SUB OUT by BLATCHFORD,ELLE
SUB IN by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
SUB IN by SIEPER,MORGAN

SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
SUB IN by CORNFIELD,LANI

REBOUND DEF by JEAN,NYLA

MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

MISS 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

REBOUND DEF by CORNFIELD,LANI
MISS LAYUP by SIEPER,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

SUB OUT by JEAN,NYLA

SUB IN by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE(in the paint)
FOUL by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE
MISS LAYUP by GRAYSON,MELYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
TURNOVER by SIEPER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by SIEPER,MORGAN

SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

STEAL by CORNFIELD,LANI
GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,MELYIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORNFIELD,LANI

TURNOVER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

FOUL by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE



FOUL TECH by IMEVBORE,EMMA
TURNOVER by IMEVBORE,EMMA

MISS FT by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY
GOOD FT by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY
GOOD FT by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY
GOOD FT by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY
GOOD FT by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY

SUB OUT by IMEVBORE,EMMA
SUB IN by GILLISPIE,KENDRA
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,WYNTER
ASSIST by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY
FOUL by GILLISPIE,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILLISPIE,KENDRA

MISS LAYUP by GILLISPIE,KENDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by WILKERSON,MAILYN

MISS LAYUP by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILKERSON,MAILYN
SUB IN by ROSE,CRISLYN

GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,WYNTER
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,WYNTER

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,WYNTER

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINBOTTOM,1ZZY

VISITORS: Arkansas St.

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

27-30
28-30
29-30
30-30
31-30

34-30

34-31
34-32

34-34

37-34

H3
H2
H1

V1

V4

V3
V2

V3

FOUL TECH by CORNFIELD,LANI
TURNOVER by CORNFIELD,LANI
FOUL TECH by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
FOUL TECH by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE
FOUL TECH by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DOMONIQUE
SUB OUT by CORNFIELD,LANI
SUB IN by SIEPER,MORGAN

SUB IN by JEAN,NYLA

SUB IN by BLATCHFORD,ELLE

GOOD FT by GRAYSON,MELYIA
GOOD FT by GRAYSON,MELYIA

STEAL by JEAN,NYLA
GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by SIEPER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by SIEPER,MORGAN
TURNOVER by SIEPER,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
MISS LAYUP by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
MISS 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN

HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.

SUB OUT by ROSE,CRISLYN
SUB IN by WILKERSON,MAILYN
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE
TURNOVER by WILKERSON,MAILYN

10:00
10:00
09:47

09:28

09:07

REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,MELYIA(in the paint)



09:07 STEAL by JEAN,NYLA
09:03 37-36 V1 GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,WYNTER(in the paint) 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SIEPER,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(fastbreak)(in the
08:44 37-38 H1 paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,MAILYN 08:19
== REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
07:55 37-40 H3 GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)
o ASSIST by GRAYSON,MELYIA

TURNOVER by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY 07:38
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,MAILYN 07:38
SUB IN by ROSE,CRISLYN 07:38
07:15 MISS LAYUP by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
FOUL by ROSE,CRISLYN 07:03
07:03 MISS FT by JEAN,NYLA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:03 37-41 H4 GOOD FT by JEAN,NYLA

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,CRISLYN(in the paint) 06:51
REBOUND OFF by GILLISPIE,KENDRA --
MISS LAYUP by GILLISPIE,KENDRA(in the paint) 06:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by ROSE,CRISLYN 06:41
06:41 STEAL by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
06:35 MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE --
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,CRISLYN(in the paint) 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
05:59 TURNOVER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
STEAL by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE 05:59
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
05:22 MISS 3PTR by BLATCHFORD,ELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by SIEPER,MORGAN
05:16 37-43 H6 GOOD JUMPER by SIEPER,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE(in the paint) 04:54
o REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
04:49 FOUL by SIEPER,MORGAN
04:49 TURNOVER by SIEPER,MORGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
04:49 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,MELYIA
04:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAHOGANIE
SUB OUT by ROSE,CRISLYN 04:49
SUB IN by PENDLETON,LAURYN 04:49
MISS JUMPER by PENDLETON,LAURYN 04:18
REBOUND OFF by GILLISPIE,KENDRA --
04:13 FOUL by JEAN,NYLA
04:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAHOGANIE
04:13 SUB IN by GRAYSON,MELYIA
SUB OUT by PENDLETON,LAURYN 04:13
SUB IN by SUTTON,BRE 04:13
MISS FT by GILLISPIE,KENDRA(fastbreak) 04:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by GILLISPIE,KENDRA(fastbreak) 04:13 38-43 HS5
SUB OUT by GILLISPIE,KENDRA 04:13
SUB IN by FORNEY,CHEYENNE 04:13
04:01 MISS 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by FORNEY,CHEYENNE --
03:47 FOUL by SIEPER,MORGAN
03:47 SUB OUT by SIEPER,MORGAN
03:47 SUB IN by WALLHOFF,EMMA

MISS FT by ROGERS,WYNTER 03:47



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROGERS,WYNTER

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE
GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY
TURNOVER by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE

TURNOVER by SUTTON,BRE

FOUL by FORNEY,CHEYENNE

SUB OUT by FORNEY,CHEYENNE

SUB IN by GILLISPIE,KENDRA

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE

MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,BRE

REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE(in the paint)

FOUL by GILLISPIE,KENDRA

TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE

FOUL by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY
TURNOVER by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Arkansas St.

03:47
03:23
03:11
03:04
03:04
02:51
02:47
02:37
02:37
02:15
02:07
01:52
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:47
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:13

01:01
00:54
00:38
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:22
00:22
00:17

00:12
00:12
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:00

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

39-43

41-43

41-45

41-47

43-47

44-47

46-47

46-48
46-49

H4

H2

H4

H 6

H4

H3

H1

H2
H3

MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,MELYIA
REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
GOOD JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BLATCHFORD,ELLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALLHOFF,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by GRAYSON,MELYIA

GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAYSON,MELYIA

FOUL by GRAYSON,MELYIA

MISS 3PTR by WALLHOFF,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by GRAYSON,MELYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

GOOD FT by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
GOOD FT by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

STEAL by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JEAN,NYLA

MISS LAYUP by JEAN,NYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GRAYSON,MELYIA

TURNOVER by JEAN,NYLA

SUB OUT by WALLHOFF,EMMA
SUB IN by SIEPER,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN

HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.

SUB OUT by SUTTON,BRE
SUB IN by WILKERSON,MAILYN

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,WYNTER

MISS JUMPER by WILKERSON,MAILYN

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE
MISS JUMPER by GILLISPIE,KENDRA

10:00
10:00
09:47

09:30

09:19

08:48

MISS LAYUP by GRAYSON,MELYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
MISS 3PTR by BLATCHFORD,ELLE



-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,MELYIA

08:27 TURNOVER by BLATCHFORD,ELLE
08:27 SUB OUT by BLATCHFORD,ELLE
08:27 SUB IN by WALLHOFF,EMMA
TURNOVER by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY 08:05
08:05 STEAL by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
07:43 MISS LAYUP by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE 07:29
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE 07:29
07:20 MISS 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
06:59 46-51 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JEAN,NYLA

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,WYNTER 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLHOFF,EMMA
06:08 MISS JUMPER by JEAN,NYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY 06:08

= REBOUND OFF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
06:01 46-53 H7 GOOD JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WALLHOFF,EMMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:52
05:42 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,MELYIA
05:42 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAHOGANIE
05:42 FOUL by WILLIAMS,MAHOGANIE
MISS FT by ROGERS,WYNTER 05:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROGERS,WYNTER 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by JEAN,NYLA
05:13 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MAHOGANIE
STEAL by ROGERS,WYNTER 05:13
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,MAILYN 05:10
SUB OUT by GILLISPIE,KENDRA 05:10
SUB IN by ROSE,CRISLYN 05:10
SUB IN by FORNEY,CHEYENNE 05:10
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,CRISLYN 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
04:30 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MAHOGANIE
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE --
MISS JUMPER by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SIEPER,MORGAN
03:56 MISS LAYUP by JEAN,NYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAHOGANIE
03:56 SUB IN by GRAYSON,MELYIA
SUB OUT by FORNEY,CHEYENNE 03:56
SUB IN by GILLISPIE,KENDRA 03:56
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,MELYIA
03:26 MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,MELYIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,JACORRIAH

FOUL by GILLISPIE,KENDRA 03:08
03:04 MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
REBOUND DEF by GILLISPIE,KENDRA ==
02:54 FOUL by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
02:48 FOUL by SIEPER,MORGAN
02:48 SUB OUT by WALLHOFF,EMMA
02:48 SUB IN by BLATCHFORD,ELLE
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE 02:40

REBOUND OFF by GILLISPIE,KENDRA ==
02:37 FOUL by JEAN,NYLA



TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE
FOUL by GILLISPIE,KENDRA

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ANNALIESE
SUB OUT by GILLISPIE,KENDRA
SUB IN by WILKERSON,MAILYN
SUB IN by FORNEY,CHEYENNE

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,CRISLYN(in the paint)

STEAL by ROGERS,WYNTER

GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,WYNTER(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by WILKERSON,MAILYN
FOUL by ROGERS,WYNTER
TURNOVER by ROGERS,WYNTER
FOUL by ROSE,CRISLYN

TURNOVER by HIGGINBOTTOM,IZZY

FOUL by FORNEY,CHEYENNE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,MAILYN

02:33
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
01:58

01:36
01:36

01:31
01:31
01:02
01:02
00:53
00:53
00:46
00:46

00:46
00:39
00:39
00:11

00:09
00:09

00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:03

46-54
46-55

48-55

48-56

48-57

H8
H9

H7

H8

H9

GOOD FT by GRAYSON,MELYIA
GOOD FT by GRAYSON,MELYIA

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
TURNOVER by SIEPER,MORGAN

TURNOVER by GRAYSON,MELYIA

MISS FT by JEAN,NYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JEAN,NYLA

STEAL by JEAN,NYLA
MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH
REBOUND OFF by GRAYSON,MELYIA

MISS FT by GRAYSON,MELYIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRAYSON,MELYIA

SUB OUT by SIEPER,MORGAN
SUB IN by WALLHOFF,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BLATCHFORD,ELLE



